Votorantim Cimentos S.A.

Rua Gomes de Carvalho 1996, 12º andar São Paulo 04547-006 São Paulo Brazil

November 12, 2018

The Secretary

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street, Fort

Mumbai 400001

E-mail: corp.relations@bseindia.com

The Company Secretary

Shree Digvijay Cement Company Limited
P.O. Digvijaygram - 361 140, Jamnagar,
Gujarat, India

BY E-MAIL

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Disclosure in terms of Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ('the Regulations')

Shree Digvijay Cement Company Limited ("Target Company") is a public listed company. This is to inform you that Votorantim Cimentos S.A. (a promoter of the Target Company) ("Transferor") has transferred 100% of the equity shares of Votorantim Cimentos EAA Inversiones S.L., a promoter of the Target Company holding 73.36% of the equity shares of the Target Company.

In this regard, please find enclosed the requisite disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Regulations.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of the Transferor

Authorised Signatory

Name: Øsvaldo Ayres Filho

Designatio F.O - Chief Financial Officer

Authorised Signatory

André Leitão

Name:

COO Brasil

Designation:

Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Shree Digvijay Cemer ("Target Company")	nt Company L	imited
2.	Name(s) of the seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Votorantim Cimentos Votorantim Cimentos ("VCEAA") Votorantim Cimentos ("Acquirer")	s EAA Inversio	ones S.L.
3.	Whether the seller belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	Yes, the Acquirer is Company.	a promoter o	of the Target
4.	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited		
5.	Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/ voting capital wherever applicable (*)(#)	% w.r.t. total diluted share /voting capital of the TC(**)(#)
(i)	Before the disposal under consideration, holding:			
	a) Shares carrying voting rights			
	Transferor	23,21,645	1.64%	1.64%
	VCEAA	10,37,09,063	73.36%	73.36%
	Acquirer	0	0%	0%
7V - M 7 - 19, 12, 17 19, 42, 18	b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/others)		PROCESSOR NO. OF THE PROCESSOR OF THE PR	THE SECRET AND ADMINISTRATION OF
	c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	_
	d) Warrants/ convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the seller to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	:=	/ <u>-</u>	-
	e) Total (a+b+c+d)	10,60,30,708	75.00%	75.00%
(ii)	Details of acquisition/ sale			

		voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered/ invoked/ released by the acquirer e) Total (a+b+c+d)	However, as the Acc subsidiary of the Ti continues to indirect voting rights in the Ta The Indirect Trans restructuring exercise	ransferor, the ly hold the 73 arget Compan fer was a	e Transferor 3.36% of the y.
	(iii)	After the acquisition/sale, holding of: f) Shares carrying voting rights			
		f) Shares carrying voting rights			
		Transferor	23,21,645	1.64%	1.64%
		VCEAA	10,37,09,063	73.36%-	73.36%
		Acquirer	0	0%	0%
		g) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-		
		h) VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
		i) Warrants/ convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each enterprise).	_	-	-
-		in each category) after acquisition j) Total (a+b+c+d)	10.60.20.700	7F 000/	77.000
	6.	Mode of acquisition/ sale (e.g. open market/ off-market/ public issue/ rights issue/ preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	10,60,30,708 75.00% 75.00% Please see the note in sl. no. 5(ii) above.		
	7.	Date of acquisition / sale of shares/ VR-or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	November 8, 2018		
\vdash	8.	Equity share capital /total voting capital of	14,13,74,278 Equity S	haras of Ds. 1	0

	Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/ sale	14,13,74,278 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each
10.	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition.	14,13,74,278 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC. Diluted share/voting capital does not include ESOPs granted and outstanding

(#) The number of total equity shares of the Target Company considered while calculating the percentage is 14,13,74,278, i.e. excluding 265,212 equity shares of the Target Company which have been issued but have not been allotted or paid up, and have been kept in abeyance by the Target Company pending settlement of disputes.

For and on behalf of the Transferor

Authorised Signatory

Name:

Osvaldo Ayres Filho

Designation:

O - Chief Financial Officer

Date: November 12, 2018
Place: Spanning SP

Authorised Signatory

Name:

André Leitão

COO Brasil

Designation:

Date: November 12, 2018 Place: Saco Nach S